
A- Designates Public Telephone

X-J-Two or more Public Telephones OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO Broadway—Brookdale Ave 45

BROADWAY (Oak) X
(Continued)

KEITH ST

6000 Jones V l< r HU-7028
6001 Tantau Clarence A Jr r HU-9944
6008 Dickson Claire Cole r 01.-3119

6008 Famsworth A V Mrs r OL-3119
6008 Felchlin A H r OL-3119
6016 Hall L Standish r OL-4994
6024 Non Pul>

5217
5219
5221
5222
5223
5228
5233
5235
5241
5250

5271

5283
5283
5286
5287

5287
5290

5300
5301

5301
5317
5317
5319
5331
5337
5341
5342
5344
5345
5348
5349

5400
5401
5401
5407
5435

5644
5682

5887
5S9iO>

5900
5960
6000
6000
6028
6028
6052
6100

6150
6160
6180
6180
6190

6200
6224
6231
6232
6237
6243
6249
6255
6260
6261
6261

BROADWAY TER (Oak).X
BROADWAY
Zumwalt Sam Er OL-6205
Campbell John W r PI-2413
Ham L M r HU-7889
Harrington Florence Mrs r OL-9137
McCall Eldah F r OL-6637
Massingham Paul D r PI-6549-M
Wikander William r PI-5367-J
Vignaux B I r PI-5367-W
Raven James A r HU-0508
Yenney M Fr PI-2250-W

THOMAS ST

Apartments
Bigue Emile J r PI-S136
Danielsen Elmer J r HU-1340
Farley John Leverett r HU-0398
Phillips LSr PI-6549-R
Shibley Howard W Mrs r PI-8136
Gurtner Fred r PI-50S7-W
Moffett A R r PI-5087-M
Smith Jacob Br HU-9280

Apartments
Barker EEr HU-4932
Putnam Thomas M Jr r 0L-6924
Woodland Clifford P r PI-7747-W

Non Pub

Brakenridge Harriet Mrs r HU-6167

BELGRAVE PL

Keenan Harold E r OL-2309

Apartments
Benaliza Don r PI-1302-W
Byers J J r Pl-6960
Carpenter Frank L Mrs r OL-1983
Cooper Edwin T r PI-0086
East Grace Adams r PI-6427-W
Jacobus Harry E r PI-0511
Levensaler Caleb Mrs r HU-2066
MacBride A Hall Mrs r PI-8566
McDearmid G E r OL-3477
Swick C E r PI-6120
Thompson Roy G r PI-1213

Non Pub
Fitzpatrick Roger M r OL-3910
Shehi Dan L Mrs r OL-3910
Rix E A Mrs r PI-3241
Maxwell John J r PI-2828-W
Hill Crawford C r OL-7079
Nissenbaum Ar PI-7244
Murra Charles G r OL-3688
Sanden John A Jr r OL-4033
Weymouth H I r OL-6589
Dunaway Augustus Lt Col r HU-10056
Colpien RCr OL-0135

CARLTON ST

Leonardini J J r OL-4129
Goerl George F Jr r PI-6115-W
Ohlin A E r PI-6115-W
Ogilvie Norman r OL-1761
Wobbs Dorothy Jane r OL-5396

MARGARIDO DR
Claremont Pines Corp PI-1038
Mitchell & Austin rl est

Claremont Pines Ofc PI-1038
Harris P W r PI-1172
Freitag Kr PI-2232-W

GLENBROOK DR
ROMANY DR
Larson Chet Associated Service Stn.-A-PI-9500
Boies W J r OL-2296
Parkinson Stanley R r OL-9206
Anderson Geo W r OL-7077
Morris Clara l< Dr r OL-6164
Patrick Richard Mrs r OL-6164
Goodrich L R r OL-8449
Hartman Cary W r OL-8449
Rose J Br OL-7162
Fullmore Walter S r HU-3979

BROADWAY TER (Oak) X
(Continned)

BUENA VISTA AVE
6300 Apartments

Chandler Tracy C r HU-8933
Feary Carl T r PI-0805-J
Fuetterer R E r OL-0223
Hurlburt Robert A Mrs r HU-7537
Peterson Geo W r HU-2533

6300A Bondshu Gladys K Mrs r HU-8807
6301 Claudius Harold G r HU-6935
6306 Browning Ralph r HU-9779
6308 Buck Francis E r OL-9712
6309 Wilbur J H r OL-3231
6314 Mullen Myer P r OL-1135
6317 Childs George D r HU-7310
6320 Payne Homer W r PI-0468-W
6326 Norberg A H r HU-1074
6327 Rasmussen H r HU-6830
6332 Fessler J H r HU-0290
6333 Schlichtmann E P r OL-2692
6338 lllingworth F B r OL-7270
6343 MacKenzie Pierce Comdr r PI-3021-R
6344 Hamilton Dorothy Mrs r OL-2560
6347 Shipley E B r Pl-O'468-M

ROMANY RD
Smith T Harold r HU-6752
Peterson James r HU-7513
Cencini Italo r OL-0826
Marchetti G r OL-0826
Adams Charles C r HU-7821
HERMOSA AVE
Stephens Sarah Christiansen r HU-4565
Moore Edna Beauty Salon OL-7445
Grondona George r PI-3030
Piper Mr PI-7113-M
Oranges C F Mrs r OL-4897
Franceschini Frank r OL-1994
McMullen G H r PI-5335-W
Turner Wm H r OL-2670
McNally Marguaret Mrs r OL-7350
Holliday Marvel r HU-3953
Strong H J r HU-3953

6349 Non Pub

BROADWAY TER (Oak) X
(Continued)

10073 Lash E M Mrs r HU-8367
10083 Young Chas S r PI-8011-W
10093 Wagner George C r PI-1470-R
11000 Curtis D Mr 0L-9526
11015 Crawford Samuel C r PI-8223-W
11025 Cecil D C Lt r HU-3632
11034 Padelford Walter Jr r HU-9695
11050 Avery George L r PI-6562
11064 Spinney Lawrence H r PI-8011-J
11065 Bither A E Jr r HU-7434
11076 Staley Don S r PI-1470-J
11085 Strehle William H r HU-2907

URANUS AVE
12001 Drake Floyd W r PI-694S-W
12006 Roth Harold r HU-7916
12025 Gross Richard E r HU-8597

VIRGO RD

12050 Johnson Glen r PI-2015-W
12055 Bacon B C r HU-2690
12060' Non Pub
12069 Davies G C r HU-9121
12074 Daley James Alan r HU-7797
12079 Tabler F r HU-2300

6350 Moen A H r HU-10044
6356 Spencer Ralph G r 0L-9672
6357 Oas Einar r HU-9952
6362 Johnson Hugh Mr HU-9473
6371 Fagan Jack r OL-8022
6389 Lindsay James A r HU-5813

PROCTOR AVE
SHERIDAN RD

6401 Campomenosi E S r OL-5247
6440 Follett Don r HU-6719

GLENWOOD GLADE
LANDVALE RD

6700 Non Pub
6758 Griffin Jessie Mrs r HU-8670
6766 Petersen Robert C r .OL-4909
6767 Cleanrite Cleaners PI-7131
6774 Hall W R r OL-6920

PINEWOOD RD
6800 Schwarz Frank L r HU-4078
6801 Gusetis Lambros r PI-8890-W
6810 Clark Capatola Mrs r HU-3524
6825 Heard Sidney r HU-8679
6830 Smith Laurence E Dr r PI-2935-W
6843 Cavagnaro Jas F r HU-10211
6849 Robertson James K r HU-3221
6856 Kenly F Corning Jr Lt r PI-1784-M

DUNCAN WAY
LEO WAY

6912 Gillies Nelle r PI-2092-M
6939 Miller R Maury r HU-3837

MOUNTAIN BLVD
6950 Spencer J R r OL-7085
6969 Taylor Teresa Y Mrs r HU-5358
6970 Non Pub
6976 Krohn Kenneth G r OL-6963
6977 Mattson S V r PI-1861-M
6983 Wolfington Lawton r 0L-1265
6989 Clark Donald A r HU-6722

AQUARIUS WAY
7000 Messinger Dan r HU-6175
7009 Guinn Vincent P r PI-3793-J
7018 Wolfinger Dill Br HU-3994
7023 Neuman Wm R r HU-2312
7039 Hess Elwood V r OL-7593
7050 Smith Aileen V r OL-1448
7051 Deidrick Bob r HU-0600
7056 Long Ernest E r HU-0795
7062 Trant Catherine r PI-8117-W
7070 Spiganovicz Arthur r HU-0818
7075 Duff George E r HU-3504
7075 Harman Bill r HU-3504
7075 Maguire Stanley W r HU-3504
7081 Gleason W J r HU-3021
7082 Thomas Don r HU-7847
7085 Cox Charles E r HU-6143
70SS Archer Spencer r HU-3337
7093 Bagge Fred C S r HU-5148
7094 Lorimer J R r OL-5090
8000 Pringle Olive F Mrs r PI-6405-W
8016 Miner Geo E r HU-7215
8024 Sutherland L E r HU-2746
8039 Jones John Paul r OL-3558
8060 Collingwood Rena r HU-1663
8061 Clifford Robert L r HU-5357
8071 ten Bosch Robert r HU-1336
8072 Norris G E r HU-4689
8079 Home E W r HU-0885
9000 Williams Robert Edmond r HU-8150
9001 de Kat Henry r HU-7289
9009 Wolpman Br PI-8622-J
9025 Shadburne Wm R r HU-5056
9033 Ransom Edward D r HU-9032
9041 Hamilton W C r PI-1061-J

TAURUS AVE
9049 Jenkins D A r OL-4367
10025 Lohry R B r PI-5176
10033 Abel E H r PI-8223-M
10055 Ladewig Bernice Mrs r HU-4292
10062 Seage Clarence E r 0L-7179
10063 MacLafferty J H Jrr OL-8508

CROWN AVE
13000 Babcock P B r HU-2052
13017 Irvine Geo J Jr r OL-1904
13022 Piazzi Frank r HU-9048
13025 Bowers Margaret E r HU-6163
13033 Rogers Milton r HU-0087
13042 Bruce E r HU-9697
13049 Bernhardt Philip Max r HU-5537
13050 Ballard Jim r HU-8182
13050 Jensen Dodd r HU-0426
13070 Heltman L E r HU-7634
13075 Harker R H r HU-4043
13088 Marett R H r HU-4085
1309O Bosnia J J Mrs r HU-7267

PINEHAVEN RD
14001 Ward Henry G r HU-0141
15022 Morgans L P Roy r HU-6711
16040 Sanderson Gordon r HU-1617
16060 Albright S A r OL-1824

PINENEEDLE DR
17014 Cerrato John r HU-6942
17044 Stockton RCr HU-7378
17044 Non Pub
17045 Parsons Jack r HU-9238
17051 Reiners Br HU-6198
17063 Jansen Stanley Mr HU-4515

BALSAM WAY
18024 McMillan H G r HU-1197
18041 Graves Albeit L r 0L-2416
18051 Woodlee D P r 0L-53S6

SKYLINE BLVD

BROCKHURST ST (Oak)
GROVE ST

664 Lee Hing Chee r 0L-4246
670 Swanson Corrie Br OL-6265
675 De Witt Orville r HU-8692
677 Lennox Fred F r OL-2865
678 Non Pub
679 Rasmussen J Cr PI-1238-J
684 Jenkins G E r PI-8493-R
687 Ricco Peter r OL-5671
690 Campisi Br PI-3707-M
693 Schmidt Conrad r HU-6557
697 Caster Geo A r HU-3157
698 McBride Sylvester r HU-4191
702 Warren Geo C r PI-5265-J
703 Hunt J Lynn r HU-7973
706 Cassina Mary r HU-6934
706 Lohmann Charlotte Mrs r PI-3707-W
707 Donahoo Ed D r OL-5252
710 Howard William C r PI-8699-J
711 Murphy James r PI-1646-M
714 Nicely Viola Mrs r PI-8827-R
717 Joseph Henry F r PI-5265-W
717 Null RobtTMrsr HU-6539
718 Chivello Sam r PI-0826-W
718 Jendresen Mary Mr PI-7196-W
721 Ferguson Libbie Mrs r PI-8827-M
722 Tacan Moises Cobero r HU-7421
725 Mittone Lester r HU-4362
726 Richardson Mr OL-3714

WEST ST

801 Seitz Wm Mrs r HU-4299
803 Bertotti G L r 0L-5226
803 Guinn K R Mrs r 0L-5226
821 Bedford W H r HU-17S4
825 Deane Elise Mrs r HU-1665
829 Dellums C L r OL-7143
833 Butler Mollie Mrs r HU-5701
839 Davis Carl Edward r HU-8782
845 Hardy Nathan r HU-552S
849 Freitas Tony r OL-7180
855 Vazzana A r HU-10327
867 Schnabel J W H r PI-1646-R
869 Franco Sam r HU-7863
872 Miladinovich Pete r HU-10086
873 Villa Nathaniel r PI-5644
877 May F Mrs r PI-1629-J

BROCKHURST ST (Oak)
(Continued)

MARKET ST

944 Consumers Ice Co ice delivery PI-7400
944 Emery Stanley A PI-7400

SAN PABLO AVE

BROMLEY AVE (Oak)
SEMINARY AVE

5911 Joyner H r SW-4543

5917 Apartments
Denlis V L r SW-4446
Dennery Marie Wilson r TR-5301
Lewis M G Mrs r TR-1601
Meiers Henry r SW-6615

5918 Kuhn E r SW-9487
5922 Coite Ralph r TR-1696
5925 Briggs Albert F r SW-0350
5925 Non Pub
5926 McGinnis D r SW-0051
5931A Non Pub
5932 John Alfred r SW-9030
5941 Bray Chester A r TR-1447
5944 Wolf Carl r TR-8157
5949 Wysinger Marion r TR-2157
5952 Damato J L Mrs r SW-5253
5966 Dieves C I r TR-1132
6105 Atkins Wm r SW-6640
6108 Peden S H r SW-3300
6116 Non Pub
6122 Loconte Mary C r L0-8-1448
6128 Bagakis John r SW-102S
6128 Non Pub
6131 Correia Manuel G r SW-4481

62ND AVE
6221 Boyd Milton r SW-7029
6222 Korst Ralph H r SW-1507
6227 Gregg Phillip R r SW-7449
6230 Duncan Geo r SW-4182
6235 Kruse George J r SW-5139
6236 Ness Arthur Br SW-2867
6239 Weiss John F r SW-1458
6240 Martin Charles r TR-2957
6240 Martin Eleanor Mrs r TR-2957
6246 Balugo P J Mrs r TR-6023
6247 Mathews Max r LO-8-1836
6250 Isabelle Wm E r SW-1749
6253 Wong Tim r SW-3787

64TH AVE

BROOK ST (Oak)
THIRTIETH ST

3004 Hoist Anna E Mrs r HI-1936
3006 Olsen Eleonora K r TE-0769
3007 Chivree J H r TE-4811
3008 St John Bernice r TE-8256
3009 Lampen Lucille r TE-3119
3010 Wesling Virginia r TW-0819
3012 Haines D C r TE-1835
3012 Nutter Ray M r TE-3368
3014 Rowe Russell E r GL-8326
3016 Edwards Russell S Mrs r TE-8524
3018 Leeper Fred r HI-8594
3018 Solomon John Jr r TW-4359
3022 Brinkman Bessie Mrs r TE-4529
3024 Hynes Walter I r H 1-0536
3025 James Raymond Mrs r TW-4888
3026 Malone Frank r TE-7257
3028 French H B Mrs r HI-2817
3032 Benjamin A C r TE-7197
3032 Mann Maude Mrs r TE-7197
3036 Schmidt Edward J r TW-2503
3042 Young J Mrs r TW-5817
3048 Poulter T Mrs r TE-4934
3054 Jensen Leona Miss r GL-3656
3056 De Vore S C Mrs r GL-5587
3064 Lewis J r TE-5112
3068 Foglia Felix r TE-1492
3070 Sorsdahl Or TE-3259

BROADWAY

BROOKDALE AVE (Oak)
2700 Congdon Charles H r KE-3-5466
2704 Mullins Hugh W r KE-3-0629
2709 Neff Lester P r AN-4672
2714 Gotte J E Mrs r KE-2-2185
2715 Brewster F T r AN-1989
2721 Basler E L r KE-3-2096
2722 Cooney A J r AN-3413
2728 Fagan H A r AN-6235
2729 Slocum Fred r KE-3-196S
2737 Collins Bob r AN-9297
2737 Collins Roy M r KE-3-0870
2747 Gobiel Joseph A r KE-2-4218

FRUITVALEAVE
2807 Skarich Pauline r AN-4850
2814 Monett W A r KE-2-6969
2815 Harless Earl S r KE-2-7416

(Continued Next Page)


